TOTAL MOTAPIAND BUILDING WALTER OF THE STORE SHEET

AND BUILDING TO THE WAR AND THE WAR WAS TO SEE TO SEE THE

The section of the se

The manager of reflections and

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

	FICE OF THE	
To be completed by n	FICE OF THE CUSTODIAN	FILE NO. 7708
HOME ADDRESS AS Jintaro	JAPANESE SECTION Is of the Japanese face having no property in any pr	472
SEX: Wale Alexander	St. Vancon	ofected area.
NAME OF	St. Vancouver B. C. REGISTR	ATION No. 11
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sada NAMES OF LIVING CHILDS	A7 REGISTR MARRIED Y BO AAA ADDRESS:	
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN ARTES Tadashi	ADDRESS: J.	lle. B. C.
l certify than the above information is true and	(M) 7 Jears Address: Ja	
Dated this 580	ADDRESS: Complete and state that I have no property of any 1. 1942.	
WITNESS. 24 July of The	1942 A property of any k	tind whatsoever in any
	(Signature) & Gan	40

POR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

TIST OF LIABILITIES:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date Out. 1/43. 1198 our File No. Full Name Age aug. 27, 1899 Male - Female (check) Registration No. 11354 acean Falle, B.P. Former Address Neturalized - Canadian-Born - National 29/6/42. Date Evacuated (check) Present Address Name of Wife Sadaka (Japan) Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father / Name of Mother Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information Carpenter.

(18)

PER DE TON My 16th, 1946 Crtate of Forers TAMISATI The only aspets reversed on the file ore ? Her Savings
Continues as a commercial in the poble 6, 1966. These was
Continued to Ottom by this office for redemption and the
com of (39.3) has resulted for one and crising to betare account on our books. This our was paid out as noted bolow. the tollouthe distant against the Bris's are revealed; L. Dr. R.A. Gilchrich e/e Dabtore tutent. 16.50 2. Apply of Parties 190. 80.00 He, L. . This claim was withdrawn as per Collector's libra 19-2-46. However the file above a revival of the claim of per lite 24-4-46, but no further action by the Constanting of ine except maying the over date between the constants are according to the constant of which to pay the Claim. No. 2. The sum of \$39.35 was paid to Dapt. of Labour, Jap.
Div. to apply on this claim of \$80.06 and they sevised
that this represented the "believe held to the Gredit (1) Alifa Alifa (4) (2 在17 至 17 人(4)) to their theirs createst or indebtedness of this letter revelot The above Survey is positived to be the survey and the best survey and the survey of t HAL Discobury

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Jintaro YAMASAKI, #11354
Deceased

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of

For your information, Mr. Yamasaki died at Sandon,

\$80.00 from the estate of the above deceased, to cover the cost of funeral expenses paid by this Commission in connec-

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

M. L. Brown,

Office Manager.

tion with his burial.

/MP

B. C., October 18th, 1943.

(Translated)

AFTER MY DEATH I WILL LEAVE ALL MY POSSESSIONS TO YOU SO YOU ARE AT LIBERTY TO DO ANYTHING WITH THEM.

September 18th, 1943.

(Signed)

Jintaro YAMASAKI

TO

MR. Telichi Ishii.

COPY



DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

Recd MAL 2 4 1949
File No. 77 97 24

360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C., January 23, 1946.

Jo May Johnston

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Re: Jintero YAMASAKI #11354

Rec'd JAM 24.1017

Ans'd____ Refer'd ___

Dear Sir:

The above passed away at Sandon on October 18th, 1943. It has now come to light that he turned over to a Mr. T. ISHII 9 War Savings Certificates. We are attaching translation of the will "left by the deceased". The original of this will is now in our possession, but our Supervisor at Tashme promised to return same to Mr. ISHII. It would appear that this is hardly a proper will and it is possible that these War Savings Certificates should be turned over to you.

Please advise.

Yours truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

M. L. Brown Office Manager

500 Royal Bank Bulldings Tax couver, 5, C. Junuary 25, 1946 Department of Labour,

Jacobse Divisions

See House Divisions Attentions Mr. M. L. Brown Box Setate of Stature Taxabatt, Decid, luncouver, 5, 6, Regulation Res 11384 The time the recording of your letter of the 25ml Amsterdy bere and colors to the color of the color by the december. He had been been all the color of the color SECTION AND RESERVED TO THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Bear Street The tip also the Cavings Corettelouter. In view of the test that the decembed was a Japacese Hattonal, buring a size in Japan the would be entitled to my manner. The Till, in this case, would appear to be invalid as there on your account for functal expenses. are to extraored to the extraored of the locored. Yours very truly, F. J. Johnston Administration Department T33/3F



CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

ENEMY SECTION

Rec'd FEB 9 1946

File No. 7798

Ans'd Refer'd

360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C. February 7th, 1946.

REGISTERED

Attention: Mr. W. J. Johnston.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Estate of Jintaro YAMASAKI (Dec'd) Reg. No. 11354, Your file No. 7798

With further reference to our letter of February 6th, we enclose herewith original Will left by the above-named deceased, together with a certified translation of same.

Yours very truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

BROW

M. L. Brown Office Manager

Enc.

September 18 1943

To Ishii Teichi

After my death the entire belongings
I have in my place I leave in your trust I beg you
to dispose of them as you see fit.

(Signd) Yamasake Jintaro

Certified a close translation of the attached document.

Translator.

Witness to Translator's signature

- Mayout Scoly

Witness to Translator's signature

Mikaus.

रव महत्त्वरा स्ट्रि

海中である。「上上、「上上、大阪大田上本」 一般とは、「大田一本人」といったで 大田では、「大田一本人のは、「上」といるで



DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street

VANCOUVER, B.C.

ENEMY SECTION Rec'd FER 7 File No. Ans'd_ Refer'd

7798

REGISTERED

6th February 1946.

Attention: Mr. W. J. Johnston,

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir,

Re: Estate of Jintaro YAMASAKI (Dec'd.) Reg. No. 11354 Your File No. 7798

As requested in yours of January 25th, we are now attaching hereto War Savings Certificates as under noted, which Certificates were issued in the name of the deceased and delivered to our Tashme Supervisor by Teiichi ISHII, #11560, beneficiary named in the "memorandum" Will left by the deceased.

> A 4877183 TA 802551 A 5278982 TA 2118333 A 5638299 A 2554964 A 3387739 TA 436636 A 1923810

> > Yours truly,

M. L. Brown.

Enc.

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C., 7798 16th Pobruary, 1946. Syaquee Saction REGISTERED Office of the Registrar of War Savings Certificates, 350 King Edward Avenue, Ottowa, Onterio. Dear Siret Res Estate of Jintaro YAMASAKI, Deceased Backosed herewith are mas (9) \$5.00 War Savings Certificates in the name of the above deceased. You will note that Mr. F.G. Shears, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian, has migned these Gertificates, and we would appreciate your sending surrender value to this Office in a cheque payable to "The Secretary of State as Custodians. Yours truly, W.J. JOHNSTON ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT WJJ/DG Encls. 39.35

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, 3.C., 20th March, 1946. Mesers. Moodworth & Moodworth Ltd., 535 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, 5.0. Dear Sires On July 7th, 1942 you wrote us as follows: "He would like to file with you along with the other accounts, one against J. Yamasaki, formerly of Ocean Falls, B.C., in the sum of \$6.50. This amount is due Dr.R.A. Gilchrist, and is for professional services rendered the debtor's infant child from August to October, 1937." Will you be kind enough to let us have the deptor's full name and advise if this claim is still outstanding. lours truly, W.J. JOHNSTON ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT NJJ/DG

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. April 18, 1946 Buscuos Section Department of Labour, Japanese Division, 360 Namer Street, Panconyer, 8, C. Attentions Mr. N. L. Broom Box Retate of Jintero Timediki, Doo'd, Rost ettrett for Box 12 564 Dear Stres Bith further reference to our letter of Jenney 25, 1966, CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE These funds represent the balance held to the gradit of that the later measure the convertible, and we are therefore chapter our Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Adulate trailing Department 233/32

Jean & Rat

Moodworth & Moodworth Lid.

406-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING SOS WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B.C.

April 24, 1946.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuee Section, 509 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville, VANCOUVER, B. C.

File No. Ans'd Referd

PHONE MARINE 4838

Dear Sirs:

ent type Re Your File No. 7798 Dr. R. A. Gilchrist vs J. Yamasaki \$6.50

Pursuant to your letter of March 20, . 1946, we wish to advise you that this account is still outstanding, and regret we do not know the debtor's first name.

Yours truly,

WOODWORTH & WOODWORTH LIMITED

JR:CS

13609, May 8, 1946. Mr. George Peters, c/o Department of Labour. Taubus, B.C. Dear Mr. Peterst Res Telleht ISHII, and the Satate of Mintero Manasati. I have your letter of hay 7th and have to advise you that the Mar Savings Cartificates mentioned were forwarded to the Custodian as indicated in Mr. Hartley's letter of January 31, 1946. These were cashed in by the Custodian and the proceeds in the sum of \$39.35 were credited to the Estate of Jinters Yamasaki, Decembed, Yamasaki's file indicated a doctor's bill of \$6.50 and a claim for \$80.00 for funeral costs from the Department of Labour. The doctor's bill being withdrawn, the rull sum was cont to the Department of Labour on April 18, 1946 to apply on the funeral account. Since the Estate of Yamasaki included no assets other than these war Savings Certificates, the question of the validity of the will was not raised although of course the document presented by Telichi Ishii is not a valid will. lours truly, A. G. Moertimr. Administration Department. AGH: AS